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FIS BALTIC CUP 2016
MEN'S GIANT

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE SOPPELA Teuvo (FIN)
COURSE CHIEF ADAMSONS Reinis (LAT)
START REFEREE BUKS Ingus (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE PRANCANS Raivis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloud/Wind
SNOW Soft

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - PRANCANS Pauls Peteris (LAT)
- B - AUGUSTAITYTE Egle (LTU)
- C - VAHER Lisa Anette (EST)

PETRUF Morislav (RUS)
- A - MOROZOVS Kristaps (LAT)
- B - DAUKSTE Rudolfs (LAT)
- C - PRANCANS Pauls Peteris (LAT)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 418 m 418 m
FINISH 203 m 203 m
DROP 215 m 215 m
GATES 33 35
DIRECTIONS 30 32
STARTING TIME 11:00 14:00

LIST n°1016

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 4.0.24Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 4.0.24

2016.03.16.  /  Pyhä (FIN) 2016.03.16. at 14:57  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12  

1 9 TESTOV Dmitrii 2004 RUS SCA 48.93 (1) 51.82 (1) 1:40.75

2 5 RYBAKOV Dmitrii 2005 RUS SCA 49.13 (2) 51.92 (2) 1:41.05 0.30

3 6 MÄGI Laur 2004 EST Mäesuusakool 49.64 (3) 52.60 (3) 1:42.24 1.49

4 24 LUIK Aleksander 2004 EST Nordiko 50.53 (4) 52.92 (4) 1:43.45 2.70

5 4 JANSONS Ernests Pēteris 2004 LAT Kore 51.56 (7) 53.75 (5) 1:45.31 4.56

6 7 ĢERMANIS Bruno 2005 LAT Snow Feel 51.04 (6) 54.52 (7) 1:45.56 4.81

7 1 KARLAVIČIUS Oskaras 2004 LTU Alpių Aidas 51.84 (8) 53.94 (6) 1:45.78 5.03

8 12 LEVKHIN Nikita 2004 BLR Minsk 52.13 (9) 55.59 (11) 1:47.72 6.97

9 8 DAUKULS Georgs 2004 LAT Kore 52.57 (10) 55.42 (10) 1:47.99 7.24

10 3 BEIKMANIS Roberts 2004 LAT Apex 52.83 (12) 55.17 (8) 1:48.00 7.25

11 11 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis 2005 LAT Virsotne 52.68 (11) 55.96 (12) 1:48.64 7.89

12 10 KUPČS Roberts 2005 LAT Virsotne 53.47 (13) 55.38 (9) 1:48.85 8.10

13 2 TERLANOVS Artemijs 2005 LAT SSS / Ziemeļpols 50.80 (5) 59.26 (15) 1:50.06 9.31

14 19 KORABELSCHIKOV Gleb 2004 RUS Ohta Park 54.47 (15) 58.37 (13) 1:52.84 12.09

15 21 MESILA Rasmus 2004 EST Mäesuusakool 56.75 (17) 59.24 (14) 1:55.99 15.24

16 13 EGLĪTIS Valters 2004 LAT Virsotne 59.61 (20) 1:06.51 (16) 2:06.12 25.37

17 16 OSTRAT Silver 2005 EST MSK V-Munamägi 1:02.07 (21) 1:06.84 (17) 2:08.91 28.16

18 17 VASIĻJEVS Dāvis 2005 LAT ASI SkiBox 1:06.52 (22) 1:10.40 (18) 2:16.92 36.17

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (4)

14 ALLENS Rihards 2005 LAT Virsotne

20 POČS Edvards 2004 LAT Virsotne

23 GRITĀNS Jēkabs 2004 LAT Apex

25 YAKUSHKIN Fedor 2005 RUS SCA
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Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

26 ĀBELE Rinalds 2005 LAT Rīgas Favorīts Gate 10

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (3)

18 MORGAN Oscar 2004 AUS

22 GANETSKII Ivan 2004 RUS Ohta Park

27 BORISOV Mikhail 2005 RUS Ohta Park

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

15 KUZŅECOVS Oskars 2005 LAT ASI SkiBox Gate 32

  U14  

1 32 SIROTENKO Pavel 2002 RUS Ohta Park 48.23 (1) 50.12 (1) 1:38.35

2 34 GULBIS Kristofers 2003 LAT Snow Feel 48.58 (2) 50.54 (2) 1:39.12 0.77

3 36 LAPSHIN Egor 2003 RUS SCA 49.26 (4) 52.04 (3) 1:41.30 2.95

4 31 BEITĀNS Mārcis 2002 LAT Snow Feel 49.09 (3) 53.07 (8) 1:42.16 3.81

5 33 DANILAS Hans Markus 2003 EST MSK V-Munamägi 50.03 (6) 52.78 (5) 1:42.81 4.46

6 29 YAKUBOUSKI Daniil 2003 BLR Minsk 50.29 (8) 52.79 (6) 1:43.08 4.73

7 35 IURIN Denis 2003 RUS SCA 50.25 (7) 53.03 (7) 1:43.28 4.93

8 44 SUME Erik 2002 EST Mäesuusakool 51.41 (9) 52.62 (4) 1:44.03 5.68

9 37 SKRASTIŅŠ Rihards 2003 LAT Virsotne 53.15 (12) 55.97 (9) 1:49.12 10.77

10 39 DAVIDOVIČŠ Gustavs 2003 LAT Apex 52.80 (11) 56.35 (10) 1:49.15 10.80

11 48 RYTÖVAARA Jasper Rufus 2002 EST Nordiko 52.53 (10) 56.99 (13) 1:49.52 11.17

12 45 KOKINS Viktors 2003 LAT ASI SkiBox 53.26 (13) 56.56 (11) 1:49.82 11.47

13 43 ĀBELE Gustavs Harijs 2003 LAT ASI SkiBox 54.01 (15) 56.95 (12) 1:50.96 12.61

14 41 REINOK Robi 2002 EST Mäesuusakool 53.64 (14) 57.74 (14) 1:51.38 13.03

15 42 GUĻEVSKIS Ričards 2002 LAT Snow Feel 56.98 (16) 1:03.36 (15) 2:00.34 21.99

16 47 JEKŠEVICS Mārtiņš 2003 LAT ASI SkiBox 1:12.17 (17) 1:13.31 (16) 2:25.48 47.13

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (4)

30 BERGMANIS Aksels 2003 LAT Kore

38 ĶELDERIS Toms 2003 LAT Snow Feel

40 NURK Paul 2002 EST Mäesuusakool

46 KALASHNIKOV Daniil 2003 RUS Ohta Park

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

49 MÖLLER Robin 2003 EST Nordiko Gate 25

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

28 TRUHINS Marks 2002 LAT SSS / Pantera
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U16  

1 61 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST A.B.G.Westliches Mittelgebirge 45.82 (1) 48.67 (1) 1:34.49

2 50 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR Minsk 49.29 (7) 49.19 (2) 1:38.48 3.99

3 51 ZVĪNIS Mārtiņš 2000 LAT Virsotne 49.05 (6) 49.77 (3) 1:38.82 4.33

4 58 OPMANIS Lauris 2001 LAT Virsotne 48.35 (4) 50.61 (5) 1:38.96 4.47

5 53 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 2001 EST Mäesuusakool 48.99 (5) 50.20 (4) 1:39.19 4.70

6 52 LAZDĀNS Kristaps 2000 LAT SSS / Ziemeļpols 48.21 (2) 51.17 (6) 1:39.38 4.89

7 55 JANSONS Alberts 2000 LAT Kore 48.30 (3) 51.76 (8) 1:40.06 5.57

8 54 ŽUREVSKIS Edgars 2001 LAT SSS / Ziemeļpols 49.64 (9) 51.71 (7) 1:41.35 6.86

9 59 LOGINOV Grigory 2001 RUS 49.46 (8) 52.18 (9) 1:41.64 7.15

10 56 MATSKEVICH Pavel 2001 BLR Minsk 50.12 (11) 53.86 (10) 1:43.98 9.49

11 62 REISMANN Robin 2000 EST Mäesuusakool 51.85 (12) 56.97 (11) 1:48.82 14.33

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

60 GRITĀNS Mārcis 2001 LAT Apex

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

57 JURDŽS Jānis 2000 LAT Apex

  Master  

1 65 BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 LAT Kore 48.90 (1) 51.31 (1) 1:40.21

2 63 MIHAILOVS Andrejs 1969 LAT Pantera 50.35 (2) 52.72 (2) 1:43.07 2.86

3 67 ĀBOLTIŅŠ Jānis 1968 LAT Kore 53.93 (3) 56.96 (3) 1:50.89 10.68

4 64 ANTOŅEVIČS Māris 1971 LAT Pantera 54.96 (4) 58.33 (5) 1:53.29 13.08

5 68 DENISOV Sergei 1973 RUS RUS Masters 56.43 (5) 57.75 (4) 1:54.18 13.97

6 70 RODE Aigars 1975 LAT Kore 56.61 (6) 58.68 (6) 1:55.29 15.08

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

66 STEGA Pauls 1971 LAT Kore

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

69 MELVERS Dzintars 1973 LAT Kore Gate 23
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FIS BALTIC CUP 2016
MEN'S GIANT

RUN1 RESULTS
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12  

1 9 TESTOV Dmitrii 2004 RUS 23.12 (1) 25.81 (1) 48.93

2 5 RYBAKOV Dmitrii 2005 RUS 23.13 (2) 26.00 (2) 49.13 0.20

3 6 MÄGI Laur 2004 EST 23.49 (3) 26.15 (3) 49.64 0.71

4 24 LUIK Aleksander 2004 EST 24.38 (9) 26.15 (3) 50.53 1.60

5 2 TERLANOVS Artemijs 2005 LAT 23.54 (4) 27.26 (7) 50.80 1.87

6 7 ĢERMANIS Bruno 2005 LAT 23.88 (7) 27.16 (6) 51.04 2.11

7 4 JANSONS Ernests Pēteris 2004 LAT 24.09 (8) 27.47 (8) 51.56 2.63

8 1 KARLAVIČIUS Oskaras 2004 LTU 24.94 (14) 26.90 (5) 51.84 2.91

9 12 LEVKHIN Nikita 2004 BLR 23.83 (5) 28.30 (11) 52.13 3.20

10 8 DAUKULS Georgs 2004 LAT 24.55 (12) 28.02 (9) 52.57 3.64

11 11 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis 2005 LAT 24.54 (11) 28.14 (10) 52.68 3.75

12 3 BEIKMANIS Roberts 2004 LAT 23.84 (6) 28.99 (15) 52.83 3.90

13 10 KUPČS Roberts 2005 LAT 25.10 (15) 28.37 (12) 53.47 4.54

14 18 MORGAN Oscar 2004 AUS 24.69 (13) 28.82 (14) 53.51 4.58

15 19 KORABELSCHIKOV Gleb 2004 RUS 25.75 (16) 28.72 (13) 54.47 5.54

16 27 BORISOV Mikhail 2005 RUS 24.45 (10) 30.21 (16) 54.66 5.73

17 21 MESILA Rasmus 2004 EST 26.18 (17) 30.57 (18) 56.75 7.82

18 15 KUZŅECOVS Oskars 2005 LAT 26.83 (18) 30.48 (17) 57.31 8.38

19 22 GANETSKII Ivan 2004 RUS 27.25 (19) 30.61 (19) 57.86 8.93

20 13 EGLĪTIS Valters 2004 LAT 28.54 (20) 31.07 (20) 59.61 10.68

21 16 OSTRAT Silver 2005 EST 29.83 (21) 32.24 (21) 1:02.07 13.14

22 17 VASIĻJEVS Dāvis 2005 LAT 30.65 (22) 35.87 (22) 1:06.52 17.59

Did Not Finish (4)

14 ALLENS Rihards 2005 LAT

20 POČS Edvards 2004 LAT

23 GRITĀNS Jēkabs 2004 LAT

25 YAKUSHKIN Fedor 2005 RUS

Disqualified (1)

26 ĀBELE Rinalds 2005 LAT Gate 10

  U14  

1 32 SIROTENKO Pavel 2002 RUS 22.47 (1) 25.76 (2) 48.23

2 34 GULBIS Kristofers 2003 LAT 23.26 (4) 25.32 (1) 48.58 0.35

3 31 BEITĀNS Mārcis 2002 LAT 23.01 (3) 26.08 (3) 49.09 0.86

4 36 LAPSHIN Egor 2003 RUS 22.84 (2) 26.42 (7) 49.26 1.03

5 28 TRUHINS Marks 2002 LAT 23.46 (5) 26.15 (4) 49.61 1.38

6 33 DANILAS Hans Markus 2003 EST 23.74 (7) 26.29 (5) 50.03 1.80

7 35 IURIN Denis 2003 RUS 23.84 (8) 26.41 (6) 50.25 2.02
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MEN'S GIANT
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

8 29 YAKUBOUSKI Daniil 2003 BLR 23.60 (6) 26.69 (8) 50.29 2.06

9 44 SUME Erik 2002 EST 24.03 (9) 27.38 (10) 51.41 3.18

10 48 RYTÖVAARA Jasper Rufus 2002 EST 25.02 (12) 27.51 (11) 52.53 4.30

11 39 DAVIDOVIČŠ Gustavs 2003 LAT 24.25 (10) 28.55 (15) 52.80 4.57

12 37 SKRASTIŅŠ Rihards 2003 LAT 26.10 (16) 27.05 (9) 53.15 4.92

13 45 KOKINS Viktors 2003 LAT 24.94 (11) 28.32 (13) 53.26 5.03

14 41 REINOK Robi 2002 EST 25.87 (15) 27.77 (12) 53.64 5.41

15 43 ĀBELE Gustavs Harijs 2003 LAT 25.54 (13) 28.47 (14) 54.01 5.78

16 42 GUĻEVSKIS Ričards 2002 LAT 25.72 (14) 31.26 (16) 56.98 8.75

17 47 JEKŠEVICS Mārtiņš 2003 LAT 35.33 (17) 36.84 (17) 1:12.17 23.94

Did Not Finish (4)

30 BERGMANIS Aksels 2003 LAT

38 ĶELDERIS Toms 2003 LAT

40 NURK Paul 2002 EST

46 KALASHNIKOV Daniil 2003 RUS

Disqualified (1)

49 MÖLLER Robin 2003 EST Gate 25

  U16  

1 61 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST 22.14 (3) 23.68 (1) 45.82

2 52 LAZDĀNS Kristaps 2000 LAT 22.27 (4) 25.94 (5) 48.21 2.39

3 55 JANSONS Alberts 2000 LAT 22.86 (7) 25.44 (3) 48.30 2.48

4 58 OPMANIS Lauris 2001 LAT 23.02 (9) 25.33 (2) 48.35 2.53

5 53 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 2001 EST 22.12 (2) 26.87 (9) 48.99 3.17

6 51 ZVĪNIS Mārtiņš 2000 LAT 22.58 (6) 26.47 (6) 49.05 3.23

7 50 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR 21.76 (1) 27.53 (11) 49.29 3.47

8 59 LOGINOV Grigory 2001 RUS 23.73 (12) 25.73 (4) 49.46 3.64

9 54 ŽUREVSKIS Edgars 2001 LAT 22.94 (8) 26.70 (8) 49.64 3.82

10 57 JURDŽS Jānis 2000 LAT 22.57 (5) 27.48 (10) 50.05 4.23

11 56 MATSKEVICH Pavel 2001 BLR 23.54 (10) 26.58 (7) 50.12 4.30

12 62 REISMANN Robin 2000 EST 23.68 (11) 28.17 (12) 51.85 6.03

Did Not Start (1)

60 GRITĀNS Mārcis 2001 LAT

  Master  

1 65 BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 LAT 23.47 (1) 25.43 (1) 48.90

2 63 MIHAILOVS Andrejs 1969 LAT 24.37 (2) 25.98 (2) 50.35 1.45
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3 67 ĀBOLTIŅŠ Jānis 1968 LAT 25.10 (3) 28.83 (5) 53.93 5.03

4 64 ANTOŅEVIČS Māris 1971 LAT 27.22 (5) 27.74 (3) 54.96 6.06

5 68 DENISOV Sergei 1973 RUS 27.81 (6) 28.62 (4) 56.43 7.53

6 70 RODE Aigars 1975 LAT 27.04 (4) 29.57 (6) 56.61 7.71

Did Not Start (1)

66 STEGA Pauls 1971 LAT

Disqualified (1)

69 MELVERS Dzintars 1973 LAT Gate 23
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12  

1 9 TESTOV Dmitrii 2004 RUS 24.41 (1) 27.41 (3) 51.82

2 5 RYBAKOV Dmitrii 2005 RUS 24.69 (2) 27.23 (2) 51.92 0.10

3 6 MÄGI Laur 2004 EST 25.11 (3) 27.49 (4) 52.60 0.78

4 24 LUIK Aleksander 2004 EST 26.03 (8) 26.89 (1) 52.92 1.10

5 4 JANSONS Ernests Pēteris 2004 LAT 25.52 (4) 28.23 (6) 53.75 1.93

6 1 KARLAVIČIUS Oskaras 2004 LTU 25.87 (7) 28.07 (5) 53.94 2.12

7 7 ĢERMANIS Bruno 2005 LAT 26.21 (10) 28.31 (7) 54.52 2.70

8 3 BEIKMANIS Roberts 2004 LAT 25.67 (5) 29.50 (11) 55.17 3.35

9 10 KUPČS Roberts 2005 LAT 26.18 (9) 29.20 (9) 55.38 3.56

10 8 DAUKULS Georgs 2004 LAT 26.59 (12) 28.83 (8) 55.42 3.60

11 12 LEVKHIN Nikita 2004 BLR 25.77 (6) 29.82 (12) 55.59 3.77

12 11 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis 2005 LAT 26.54 (11) 29.42 (10) 55.96 4.14

13 19 KORABELSCHIKOV Gleb 2004 RUS 27.35 (14) 31.02 (13) 58.37 6.55

14 21 MESILA Rasmus 2004 EST 27.45 (15) 31.79 (14) 59.24 7.42

15 2 TERLANOVS Artemijs 2005 LAT 27.14 (13) 32.12 (15) 59.26 7.44

16 13 EGLĪTIS Valters 2004 LAT 32.28 (17) 34.23 (16) 1:06.51 14.69

17 16 OSTRAT Silver 2005 EST 31.59 (16) 35.25 (17) 1:06.84 15.02

18 17 VASIĻJEVS Dāvis 2005 LAT 32.75 (18) 37.65 (18) 1:10.40 18.58

Did Not Finish (3)

18 MORGAN Oscar 2004 AUS

22 GANETSKII Ivan 2004 RUS

27 BORISOV Mikhail 2005 RUS

Disqualified (1)

15 KUZŅECOVS Oskars 2005 LAT Gate 32

  U14  

1 32 SIROTENKO Pavel 2002 RUS 23.61 (1) 26.51 (2) 50.12

2 34 GULBIS Kristofers 2003 LAT 24.67 (3) 25.87 (1) 50.54 0.42

3 36 LAPSHIN Egor 2003 RUS 24.56 (2) 27.48 (4) 52.04 1.92

4 44 SUME Erik 2002 EST 24.75 (4) 27.87 (6) 52.62 2.50

5 33 DANILAS Hans Markus 2003 EST 25.47 (8) 27.31 (3) 52.78 2.66

6 29 YAKUBOUSKI Daniil 2003 BLR 25.08 (7) 27.71 (5) 52.79 2.67

7 35 IURIN Denis 2003 RUS 24.89 (5) 28.14 (8) 53.03 2.91

8 31 BEITĀNS Mārcis 2002 LAT 25.02 (6) 28.05 (7) 53.07 2.95

9 37 SKRASTIŅŠ Rihards 2003 LAT 26.90 (10) 29.07 (9) 55.97 5.85

10 39 DAVIDOVIČŠ Gustavs 2003 LAT 26.43 (9) 29.92 (14) 56.35 6.23

11 45 KOKINS Viktors 2003 LAT 27.13 (11) 29.43 (11) 56.56 6.44

12 43 ĀBELE Gustavs Harijs 2003 LAT 27.23 (12) 29.72 (13) 56.95 6.83
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13 48 RYTÖVAARA Jasper Rufus 2002 EST 27.63 (13) 29.36 (10) 56.99 6.87

14 41 REINOK Robi 2002 EST 28.20 (14) 29.54 (12) 57.74 7.62

15 42 GUĻEVSKIS Ričards 2002 LAT 29.21 (15) 34.15 (15) 1:03.36 13.24

16 47 JEKŠEVICS Mārtiņš 2003 LAT 36.30 (16) 37.01 (16) 1:13.31 23.19

Did Not Finish (1)

28 TRUHINS Marks 2002 LAT

  U16  

1 61 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST 23.50 (1) 25.17 (1) 48.67

2 50 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR 23.64 (3) 25.55 (2) 49.19 0.52

3 51 ZVĪNIS Mārtiņš 2000 LAT 23.50 (1) 26.27 (4) 49.77 1.10

4 53 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 2001 EST 23.72 (4) 26.48 (5) 50.20 1.53

5 58 OPMANIS Lauris 2001 LAT 24.61 (7) 26.00 (3) 50.61 1.94

6 52 LAZDĀNS Kristaps 2000 LAT 24.44 (6) 26.73 (6) 51.17 2.50

7 54 ŽUREVSKIS Edgars 2001 LAT 24.00 (5) 27.71 (9) 51.71 3.04

8 55 JANSONS Alberts 2000 LAT 24.62 (8) 27.14 (7) 51.76 3.09

9 59 LOGINOV Grigory 2001 RUS 24.85 (9) 27.33 (8) 52.18 3.51

10 56 MATSKEVICH Pavel 2001 BLR 25.77 (10) 28.09 (10) 53.86 5.19

11 62 REISMANN Robin 2000 EST 27.54 (11) 29.43 (11) 56.97 8.30

Did Not Finish (1)

57 JURDŽS Jānis 2000 LAT

  Master  

1 65 BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 LAT 24.80 (1) 26.51 (1) 51.31

2 63 MIHAILOVS Andrejs 1969 LAT 25.79 (2) 26.93 (2) 52.72 1.41

3 67 ĀBOLTIŅŠ Jānis 1968 LAT 27.24 (3) 29.72 (5) 56.96 5.65

4 68 DENISOV Sergei 1973 RUS 28.04 (5) 29.71 (4) 57.75 6.44

5 64 ANTOŅEVIČS Māris 1971 LAT 28.72 (6) 29.61 (3) 58.33 7.02

6 70 RODE Aigars 1975 LAT 27.67 (4) 31.01 (6) 58.68 7.37


